## **Unofficial translation from Russian to English**

## ORDER OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BREST REGIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF JUNE 14, 2019, No. 60-r "ON SUSPENSION OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE OBJECT"

On the suspension of the construction of object

On the basis of subparagraph 2.6 of paragraph 2 of Article 48 of the Law of the Republic of Belarus dated January 4, 2010, No. 108-Z "On Local Government and Self-Government in the Republic of Belarus", information from the Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection of the Republic of Belarus (letter of June 13, 2019 No. 11-1-6 / 2642):

To suspend the construction of object "LLC IPower Battery Factory" with its own natural gas boiler house at the address: Brest district, the FEZ "Brest" district area "Airport" 1 start-up complex" until the identified violations would be corrected.

Chairman A.V. Lis